HOUSE INTERIM COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

February 05, 2008 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 1-2

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair
Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Cliff Bentz
Rep. Peter Buckley
Rep. Tobias Read
Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Matt Davis, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Adoption of Committee Rules — Organizational Meeting

HB 3623 — Public Hearing
HB 3622 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A 003 Chair Beyer calls the meeting to order at 3:11 p.m.
ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES — ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

008 Rep. Cliff Bentz, House District 60

014 Rep. Greg Smith, House District 57

017 Vice-Chair George Gilman, House District 55

030 Chair Terry Beyer, House District 12

031 Rep. Peter Buckley, House District 5

033 Rep. G. Smith

037 Rep. Tobias Read, House District 27

036 Vice-Chair Carolyn Tomei, House District 41

039 Chair Beyer

048 MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves to ADOPT the proposed

Committee Rules dated 2/5/08 (EXHIBIT A).

050 Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

052 Chair Beyer

053 Vice-Chair Gilman

061 Rep. G. Smith

067 Rep. Buckley
1A 081 VOTE: 4-3-0

AYE: 4 - Buckley, Read, Tomei, Beyer
NAY: 3 - Bentz, Gilman, Smith G.

Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 3623 — PUBLIC HEARING
087 Rep. Jerry Krummel, House District 26
128 Lorna Kautzky, Oregon resident
194 Rep. Krummel




195
203
204
210
229
243
252
254
258
274
279
281
284
287
290
307
312
319
338
340
HB 3622 — PUBLIC HEARING
350
363
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432
2A 011
016
027
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044
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Ms. Kautzky
Chair Beyer
Vice-Chair Gilman
Rep. Krummel
Rep. Buckley

Rep. Read

Chair Beyer

Rep. Krummel
Amy Joyce, Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT B)
Rep. Tomei

Ms. Joyce

Rep. Gilman

Ms. Joyce

Rep. G. Smith

Ms. Joyce

Chair Beyer

Ms. Joyce

Chair Beyer
Vice-Chair Tomei
Chair Beyer

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Chair Beyer

Bob Russell, Oregon Trucking Association

Don Miner, Oregon Manufactured Housing Association
Chair Beyer

Mark Landauer, City of Portland (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Beyer

Don Schellenberg, Oregon Farm Bureau

Chair Beyer

Mr. Schellenberg

Chair Beyer

Greg Del Ponte, Administrator, Motor Carrier Services Division,
Public Utility Commission

Rep. Tomei

Chair Beyer

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

069

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Brenda Wilson, Intergovernmental Relations Manager, City of
Eugene (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 3:46 pm
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HB 3622, written testimony, Mark Landauer, 2 pp

A
B. HB 3623, written testimony, Amy Joyce, 1 p
C
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HB 3622, written testimony, Brenda Wilson, 1 p



