HOUSE INTERIM COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

February 05, 2008 3:00 P.M. Hearing Room E Tapes 1-2

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair		
	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair		
	Rep. Cliff Bentz		
	Rep. Peter Buckley		
	Rep. Tobias Read		
	Rep. Greg Smith		
STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator		
	Matt Davis, Committee Assistant		
Measures or Issues Heard:	Adoption of Committee Rules – Organizational Meeting		
	HB 3623 – Public Hearing		
	HB 3622 – Public Hearing		

-

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
$\frac{1100 \text{ SIDE}}{14}$	003	Chair Beyer calls the meeting to order at 3:11 p.m.
ADOPTION	OF COMMITTEE RUI	LES – ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
	008	Rep. Cliff Bentz, House District 60
	014	Rep. Greg Smith, House District 57
	017	Vice-Chair George Gilman, House District 55
	030	Chair Terry Beyer, House District 12
	031	Rep. Peter Buckley, House District 5
	033	Rep. G. Smith
	037	Rep. Tobias Read, House District 27
	036	Vice-Chair Carolyn Tomei, House District 41
	039	Chair Beyer
	048	MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves to ADOPT the proposed Committee Rules dated 2/5/08 (EXHIBIT A).
	050	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	052	Chair Beyer
	053	Vice-Chair Gilman
	061	Rep. G. Smith
	067	Rep. Buckley
1A	081	VOTE: 4-3-0
		AYE: 4 - Buckley, Read, Tomei, Beyer
		NAY: 3 - Bentz, Gilman, Smith G.
		Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
<u>HB 3623 – PU</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	087	Rep. Jerry Krummel, House District 26
	128	Lorna Kautzky, Oregon resident
	194	Rep. Krummel

	195	Ms. Kautzky
	203	Chair Beyer
	204	Vice-Chair Gilman
	210	Rep. Krummel
	229	Rep. Buckley
	243	Rep. Read
	252	Chair Beyer
	254	Rep. Krummel
	258	Amy Joyce, Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT B)
	274	Rep. Tomei
	279	Ms. Joyce
	281	Rep. Gilman
	284	Ms. Joyce
	287	Rep. G. Smith
	290	Ms. Joyce
	307	Chair Beyer
	312	Ms. Joyce
	319	Chair Beyer
	338	Vice-Chair Tomei
	340	Chair Beyer
HB 3622 – PUBLIC HEARING		
	350	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	363	Chair Beyer
	366	Bob Russell, Oregon Trucking Association
	432	Don Miner, Oregon Manufactured Housing Association
2A	011	Chair Beyer
	016	Mark Landauer, City of Portland (EXHIBIT C)
	027	Chair Beyer
	029	Don Schellenberg, Oregon Farm Bureau
	044	Chair Beyer
	046	Mr. Schellenberg
2A	048	Chair Beyer
	054	Greg Del Ponte, Administrator, Motor Carrier Services Division, Public Utility Commission
	058	Rep. Tomei
	061	Chair Beyer
The following pro		omitted for the record without public testimony:
The following pro	pur cu testiniony is sur	Brenda Wilson, Intergovernmental Relations Manager, City of
		Eugene (EXHIBIT D)
	069	Chair Beyer adjourns the meeting at 3:46 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Adoption of Committee Rules, Proposed Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp
- B. HB 3623, written testimony, Amy Joyce, 1 p
- C. HB 3622, written testimony, Mark Landauer, 2 pp
- D. HB 3622, written testimony, Brenda Wilson, 1 p